DS07-12550-1EFUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
8-bit Proprietary Microcontroller
CMOS
F2MC-8L MB89550A Series
MB89557A/558A/P558A/PV550A
■■■■ DESCRIPTION
The MB89550A series is a general-purpose, single-chip microcontroller that features a compact instruction set

 (approx. 20.97 ms)
MB89550A Series
■■■■ ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Remarks
MB89558APFV-XXX
100-pin Plastic LQFP
 (FPT-100P-M05)
MB89558APFT-XXX
100-pin Plastic TQFP
 (FPT-100P-M18)
MB89P558A-201PFV  versions without step-up
MB89P558A-202PFV  with step-up  32 Segment
MB89P558A-203PFV  with step-up  22 Segment
100-pin Plastic LQFP
 (FPT-100P-M05)
MB89P558A-201PFT  versions without step-up
MB89P558A-202PFT  with step-up  32 Segment
MB89P558A-203PFT  with step-up 22 Segment
100-pin Plastic TQFP
 (FPT-100P-M18)
MB89PV550A-201CF  versions without step-up
MB89PV550A-202CF  with step-up  32Segment
MB89PV550A-203CF  with step-up  22Segment
100-pin Ceramic MQFP
 (MQP-100C-P02)
47
MB89550A Series
48
■■■■ PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
(Continued)
100-pin plasic LQFP